
 

TAXIWAY SEALCOAT & ASPHALT MILLINGS AND RUNWAY PAINTING PROJECT 

PROJECT 

Construction work consists of sealcoating Taxiway A, A1, A2, A3, A4 and A5, adding asphalt millings in the 

taxiway safety area and Runway 2/20 re-marking.  

 

CONTRACTOR 

Nelson Construction Corporation 

 

ENGINEER OF RECORD 

Mead & Hunt Engineering 

 

PROJECT COST 

Budget w/ contingency $1,140,176 

Funding Sources: 

     FAA AIP Entitlement Grant = $1,047,593 & Airport Local Share = $92,583 

SCHEDULE 

Nightly Work Hours = 10:00 PM thru 6:00 AM 

Expected Construction Duration:  

Night Work Thursday, Aug 17, 2023 

 Night Work Friday, Aug 18, 2023 

Night Work Sunday, August 20, 2023 

Night Work Monday, August 21, 2023 

Night Work Tuesday, August 22, 2023 

Night Work Wednesday, August 23, 2023 

Night Work Thursday, August 24, 2023 

Night Work Friday, August 25, 2023 

 

See Next Page for Nightly Work & Closures 

 

 

 



 

Thursday, August 17 from 10:00 PM – 6:00 AM 

• Taxiway CLOSURE (Please check NOTAMS) 

o Taxiways A3, A4, A5 and A (from Twy A3 to A5) CLOSED 

 

 

Friday, August 18 from 10:00 PM – 6:00 AM 

• Taxiway CLOSURE (Please check NOTAMS) 

o Taxiways A1, A2, A3 and A (from Twy A1 to A3) CLOSED 

 

 

Sunday, Aug 20 (10:00 PM – 6:00 AM) THRU Friday, Aug 25 (10:00 PM – 6:00 AM) 

• CLOSURE of Runway 2/20 and All Taxiways 

o Aerodrome open for ROTOR OPERATIONS ONLY 

 


